AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT |1 CONTRACTID CODE PAGE 1 OF 3

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
P00008 See Blk. 16C See Block 14
6. ISSUED BY CODE SPE300 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE | SPE300
DLA TROOP SUPPORT DLA TROOP SUPPORT
DIRECTORATE OF SUBSISTENCE
700 ROBBINS AVENUE DIRECTORATE OF SUBSISTENCE
PHILADELPHIA PA 19111-5096 700 ROBBINS AVENUE
USA . PHILADELPHIA PA 19111-5096
Initiator: Antoinette Patterson USA
DAPOQ067 Tel: 215-737-8324 Email: Antoinette.Patterson@dla.mil
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) (X) | 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
LABATT INSTITUTIONAL SUPPLY CO 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

DBA LABATT FOOD SERVICE
4500 INDUSTRY PARK DR

SAN ANTONIO TX 78218-5405 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

USA “ SPE300-20-D-3250
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
2020 MAY 15
CODE 0S378 FACILITY CODE
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
|:| The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Iltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers I:' is extended, I:' is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;

or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this
amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this
amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECK ONE | A- THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO.
- IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES ( such as changes in paying office, appropriation
date, etc. ) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103 (b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
X PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(a)

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor |:| is not, is required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

See Continuation Sheet

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
Patricia Griffith
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED | 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
Patréaia/ GVW 2024 JUL 26
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

Previous edition unusable Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED:
SPE300-20-D-3250 / PO0008

PAGE 2 OF 3 PAGES

Contract SPE300- 20- D- 3250 supporting custoners in the El
The contract maxi mum dollar threshold is hereby changed from $78, 373, 492. 50 TO $117, 560, 239. 00.

***Al'l other terns and conditions remai n unchanged. ***

Paso TX and New Mexico region is hereby nodified as foll ows:

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE




CONTINUATION SHEET REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED:
SPE300-20-D-3250 / PO0008

PAGE 3 OF 3 PAGES

Attachments

List of Attachments

Description File Name
ATTACH_TX_NM_Increas | TX-NM Increase Contract
e_Contract_Max_SF30_Fin| Max SF30 Final 2 (PV &

al__PV__ KO_signed_ KO signed) 7-26-24.pdf




al

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT  |' CoNTRAcTIDCoRE PAGE 1 OF 2

X
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITION'PURCHASE REQ NO 5 PROJECT NO (i apphcabit) '
P00008 See Blk. 16C See B 14
8 ISSUED BY CODE SPE300 7 ADMINISTERED 8Y (I ather than mam &) coDE | SPE300
&L:EL%’S;JWG SULSBTENCE DLA TROOP SUPPORT
mlRCEAd A TETiE DIRECTORATE OF SUBSISTENCE
PHUADBUPHIA PA 181115098 700 ROBBINS AVENUE
USA PHILADELPHIA PA 19111-5036
Intatar Andoineie Pelaon USA
DAFU0S7 Yol 215-737-8324 Emal Ankdrets Puren@un md
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. strwet, county, Stale and ZIP Code) (X) |8A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO :
LABATT INSTITUTIONAL SUPPLY CO 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

DBA LABATT FOOD SERVICE
4500 INDUSTRY PARK DR

SgN ANTONIO TX 78218-5405 10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT,ORDER NO
USA

SPE300-20-D-3250
108 DATED {SEE ITEM 1)

CODE  0S378 FACILITY CODE ' -
11. THIS [TEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
D The above numbered soficitation Is amended as set forth inftem 14 The hout and dete specified for receipt of Offers D 15 extended D s not extended

Offars must acknawiadge racaip! of this amendment pror to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following mathods

{a) By completing tiems 8 and 15, and retuming coptes of the amendment, (b) By acknowledging recaw! of this amendment on eact' copy of the offer submitied
or (c) By separals latier or lelegram which tnciudes a reference 1o the solicitation and amendment numbars FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If by virtue of ths

amandment you desire to changs an offer akwady submiled such change may be mads by telegram or letter, provided aach telegram or lelter makes reference o the solwitaton and tha
amandroent, and is received pnor to tha opening hour and data specified

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (!f required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (SpecHy authonty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO
IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MORIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINSTRATIVE CHANGES ( such a3 chenges i paying office  afpropiatvon
date efc ) SETFORTHINITEM 14 PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103 (b)

!
C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF
X PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(a)

D OTHER (Spedfy type of modification and authonty)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor I:] 15 not, 1s required to sign this document and return 1

14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION {Orgarezed by UCF section headings. including solicitation/contrect subject marter where feasitle |

copies 1o the issuing office.

See Conlinuation Sheet

Except as provided herein. ail terms and condibons of the document referenced in item 9A or 10A, ae heretofore changed. remains unchanged and in full force and effect. |
1A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or pnni) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or prnf) |

Al Lot | froge PATRICIA A. GRIFFITH |]
7 C'WWW Tisc ;ATE SIGNED | 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C DATE SIGNED
Digitally signed by GRIFFITH.PATRICIA.A.1229019020
o) [L / 7 2 ( /LL+ GRIFFITH.PATRICIA.A.1229019020 %

Date: 2024.07.26 19:17:23 -04'00' ‘
{Signature of parson authonzed fo sign)

7/26/24

(Signature of Contracting Officer) ‘

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REv. 1083)
Previous edilon unusable

Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53243

O AN )




	TX-NM Increase Contract Max SF30 Final 2 (PV & KO signed) 7-26-24
	TX-NM Increase Contract Max SF30 FINAL Executed (7-26-24)



